ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/24/2024 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024 2205 BLK BIRCH LN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024 4001 PARK DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/24/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL
5/24/2024 RMP24-001086 ZD?QSO BROOKWOOD WAY THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024 RMP24-001087 2DGROO BROOKWOOD WAY THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024 4738 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024 RMP24-001088 2D6RSO BROOKWOOD WAY THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024 RING RD / GOLF RD TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024 2503 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
5/24/2024 5520 MEADOWBROOK ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

INDUSTRIAL CT
5/24/2024 4305 WEBER DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/24/2024 2906 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/24/2024 3701 ALGONQUIN RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

ASSIST REPORT

5/24/2024 APPROX LOC:2600 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

BROOKWOOD WAY DR
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2400 GOLF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
1460 GOLF RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2182 PLUM
GROVE RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
DUPONT AVE

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

GOLF RD /190
1460 GOLF RD
4710 ARBOR DR

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

2304 ALGONQUIN RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
2608 HAWK LN

5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

595 N HICKS RD

2100 GOLF RD
1785 WINNETKA CIR

Incident

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
911 INFO CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
RECKLESS DRIVING
THEFT

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST
THEFT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
BURGLARY

BURGLARY

IMPROPER SECURITY
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CODE 2
THEFT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/27/2024 12:30:54 PM



Incident Date Report Number

5/24/2024

5/24/2024

5/24/2024
5/24/2024

5/24/2024

5/24/2024

5/24/2024

5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024

5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024

5/24/2024

5/24/2024

RMP24-001095

RMP24-001100

RMP24-001096
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
KIMBALL HILL DR /
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3926
WALNUT CT

5407 CHATEAU DR
LAT: <42.047852> LONG:
<-87.997353>

APPROX LOC:3926
WALNUT CT

APPROX LOC:3
DOGWOOD RD

S KENNICOTT DR / W
ALGONQUIN RD

IRIS AVE / KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3801 BOBWHITE CT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4681 KENILWORTH DR
4124 JODY CT

APPROX LOC:3514
THRUSH LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

Incident

HAZARD

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 INFO CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 WRONG NUMBER
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
THEFT

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD ACCIDENT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
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Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

5/24/2024

5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024

5/24/2024

5/24/2024
5/24/2024

5/24/2024
5/24/2024

5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024
5/24/2024

5/24/2024

5/24/2024

5/24/2024
5/24/2024

RMP24-001097

RMP24-001099

RMP24-001101

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

1499 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:4951
WEBER DR

2216 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 5126
KEYSTONE CT

4722 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: RAMP
1460 GOLF RD
3103 FREMONT ST

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1776 W
ALGONQUIN RD

3286 KIRCHOFF RD
3991 ALGONQUIN RD

INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

NO VALID DL ARREST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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