



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/24/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		2205 BLK BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/24/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
5/24/2024	RMP24-001086	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024	RMP24-001087	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024	RMP24-001088	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024		RING RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		2503 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2024		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/24/2024		4305 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2024		2906 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC:2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/24/2024		2400 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024	RMP24-001094	KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	RECKLESS DRIVING	
5/24/2024		1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	
5/24/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC:2182 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / DUPONT AVE	ACCIDENT	
5/24/2024	RMP24-001089	KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024		GOLF RD / I90	MOTORIST ASSIST	
5/24/2024		1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/24/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		2304 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024	RMP24-001090	3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	BURGLARY	
5/24/2024	RMP24-001091	3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	BURGLARY	
5/24/2024		2608 HAWK LN	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/24/2024	RMP24-001093	595 N HICKS RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024		2100 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024	RMP24-001092	1785 WINNETKA CIR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/24/2024		KIMBALL HILL DR / ALGONQUIN RD	HAZARD	
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC:3926 WALNUT CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		5407 CHATEAU DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/24/2024		LAT: <42.047852> LONG: <-87.997353>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC:3926 WALNUT CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC:3 DOGWOOD RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		S KENNICOTT DR / W ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		IRIS AVE / KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		3801 BOBWHITE CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024	RMP24-001095	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024	RMP24-001100	4681 KENILWORTH DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		4124 JODY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC:3514 THRUSH LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024	RMP24-001096	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024	RMP24-001098	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/24/2024	RMP24-001097	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2024		2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/24/2024	RMP24-001099	1499 ALGONQUIN RD	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC:4951 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		2216 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC: 5126 KEYSTONE CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/24/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/24/2024	RMP24-001101	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2024		3103 FREMONT ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		APPROX LOC: 1776 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/24/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2024		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER